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Important safety instruction

WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this apparatus to rain or moisture.

Thank you for purchasing this Edifier product, For generations, Edifier tries to provide powered speaker products to satisfy the need of our end
customers, even the most demanding ones. This product can add to your home entertainment, personal computer, and mini home theater great
sound penlurmance. Please read this manual carefully to obtain the best of this system.

CAUTION
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DO NOT OPEN

The lightning flash with arrowhead inside To prevent the risk of electric shock, do not The exclamation point inside the triangle
thetriangle, is intended to alert the user remove cover (or back). No user-serviceable is intended to alert the user to the presence
to the presence of un-insulated dangerous Parts inside. Refer servicing to qualified of important operating and maintenance
voltage within the product's enclosure Service personnel only. (servicing) instructions in the literature

that may be of a sufficient magnitude to accompanying the product.

constitute a risk of electric shock to persons.

1. Read these instructions. 2. Keep these instructions.
3. Heed all warnings. 4. Follow all instructions.

Unpack the Box

Box contents:

Infrared receiver

llustraciones

1. Control de ajuste de agudos
2. Control de ajuste de graves
3. Control de volumen / entrada (Gire para
ajustar el volumen; pulse para seleccionar
la entrada de audio)
4. Indicador de audio
Rojo: Entrada de PC
Verde: Entrada de AUX
Naranja: Entrada dptica
Azul: Entrada coaxial
5. Entrada ptica

Control lateral

Conectividad

Especificacoes

Saida de poténcia total: RMS 16 W X 2 (Coluna de agudos) + 16 W x 2 (Gama média) + 32 W x 2

(Graves) (THD+N=10%, f,=1kHz)

Taxa de sinal para ruido: >85dBA
Distorg&o: =<0.5%
Resposta em frequéncia: 50 Hz~20 KHz

Sensibilidade de entrada: Coluna de agudos e Gama média: 1000 mV % 50 mV

Graves: 500 mV £ 50 mV

Resolucao de problemas

« Verifique se a alimentagdo esta ligada e se a tomada de parede esta ligada.

« Em sequida, desligue e volte a ligar o sistema e volte a liga-lo a fonte de audio.
« Verifique se o volume principal esta no minimo.

« Verifique se o cabo de entrada de dudio est4 corretamente ligado.

« Verifique se existe sinal da fonte de udio.

Se tiver mais questdes ou preocupacoes relativamente a produtos Edifier...
China:
“BVisite 0 nosso sitio da Internet: www.edifier.com ou envie um e-mail para o apoio ao cliente Edifier para mais
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5. Do not use this apparatus near water. 6. Clean only with dry cloth. 6. Entrada coaxial Tipo de entrada: Entrada analogica/Optica/Coaxial saa R i el 54 o il )
7. Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions. 7. Entrada de PC . ) N assisténcia para: main@edifier.com, ladeill ppen ol Lt s M aml 3
8. Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat. : Unidade de agudos: % polegadas Pacifico Asiati E Médio Oriente e Africa: L il LS iy il L e s a1 55 Y 5
9. Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized or grounding-type plug. A polarized plug has two blades with one wider than the other. 8. Entrada de AUX Unidade d di 4 polegad acltico Aslatico, Europa, Medio Qriente e Alrica: ot A0 Cilagledl G5 el i 8 sl e gl B B Y T
A grounding type plug has two blades and a third grounding prong. The wide blade or the third prong are provided for your safety. If the K nidade de gama média: polegadas . . § v . . " . . " ) E e By Jleadl ol Ay o8 3y 58 4 R
provided plug does ot fit into your outlet, consult an electrglcFa.n for replacement of the obsolete outlet. ) ) Panel posteri 9. Salida del altavoz (con cable cannon) Conexién a las fuentes de audio g ‘fﬁ Visite 0 nosso sitio da Internet: www.edifier-international.com ou envie um e-mail para o apoio ao cliente Edifier 5 e 5 ) (Sl ek L) $ 3001 e s 53 5 ¢ oL el ol Al e 6 mn 5] sl Y B
10. Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched particularly at plugs, convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit from anel posterior 10. Interruptor de Power : ) - ) ) Unidade de graves: 6" polegadas (178 mm) para mais assisténcia para: enquiry@edifier.com Y3 5 s (M 4 3 e Gl Ll AT cn (e Laoaal DM ol iV 252 om0 (ol 5 sl (il 3 Bl 8 g Y .9
the apparatus. 6 !
11. Only Espe attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer. 11. Cable de alimentacion (. R2700 es compatible con entradas tanto analégicas como digitales. Se proporcionan dos tipos de entradas para a Estimado Cliente, obrigad dquirir est duto Edifier. P tia Edifi licavel a est dut Lel iy i) Sl oSl il 7 e b ol geiall g siall Gl AaeSa pie A 3l o YA i (g jal) Sl g
X . . i 500 do: 3 3 il . s elgl A 2 ol el il 7 jdae B cul A el g il Gl o3 pae AYa 6 » slo= e Al
i g”}"”gﬁhis oparatus dulrfin% ghtning storme olrgvhen e o ‘°Sg erio ﬁs oftime. . ) i sefial analogica. Regulagdo: Regulagdo com botdo no controlo lateral, controlo remoto stimado Cliente, obrigado por adquirir este produto Edifier. Para a garantia Edifier aplicavel a este produto D et
13. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as , ié i 6pti i consulte o sitio da Internet da Edifier www.edifier-international.com/warranty-terms. o e e L L e
power-supply cord or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed .ﬂ Passive speaker @. RZ700.tamblen es compatible c?n enltrladas opticas y coaxiales d§ reproductores de DVD. leal) 0m loie g 53y 3 Ay ¢puiall y (il e a guad clain (6f (o dmaly ) Jlase g Vigns Ll ke le Bia 10
to rain or moisture, does not operate normally, or has been dropped. Nota: Configure el formato de la salida digital del DVD como PCM estéreo. Canada/EUA/México: www.edifier.ca, E-mail: service@edifier.ca Aot 2,01 Losand ) R o) 5 s 228505 Y 11
14. The MAINS plug or an appliance coupler is used as the disconnect device, the disconnect device shall remain readily operable Remote control 1. Mute 2.Subir volumen . o . . . . . " o o Y i " a o
Active speaker ' ’ Conexién de los altavoces y la toma de corriente alterna /[ Visite o nosso sitio da Internet: www.edifier.ca ou envie um e-mail para o apoio ao cliente Edifier para: Sitan e 3 Sl Al oo BYa ol Gl sl ol a1 Jsd 612
. ) . ] . f . . . o e Sl Sl 51« ) 801 37 3 ol a5 o e JISEY (o IS (5l Sl b e Aol el pal iz 5 .5 3l Al 2 8 (o sl Clod e bl 13
Use only with the cart, stand, tripod, bracket, or table specified by the manufacturer, or sold with the apparatus. When a cart is used, use 3. Bajar volumen 4. Entrada de PC/ AUX service@edifier.ca Sl Gl sl el S - ) f ) - ) - .
@ caution when moving the cart/apparatus combination to avoid injury from tip-over. (D). Conecte los altavoces .aCt'VO y pasivo con el cabl§ cannon correctam,ente. : . ) @ ; ) e s A% b 5l g JS Jas Y Sleall o A b ol sl il leal) (et calals el b
5. Entrada 6ptica / coaxial (2). Antes de conectar el sistema a una toma de corriente alterna, asegurese de que se ha realizado una conexién de audio B Se preferir, pode contactar-nos por telefone, sem custos: 1-877-EDIFIER (334-3437) no Canada, s ) 3 s el S 5 o s e Sl 53 5l 5] ot BB (g ol p3505 14
con un servidor de audio y que el altavoz esta apagado en el interruptor principal de alimentacion. 1-800-688-7406 nos EUA —
Correct Disposal of this product. This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes throughout H . . " ) S AV iy . (il 42l 1 ez 1 (s . N s
ﬁ the EU. To prevent possible harm to the enw%onment or human health from uncontrolled waste d\'?osal, recycle it responsibly to rgmote Nota (3). Asegurese de que la tension de la red local es correcta para este producto. América do Sul: Visite www.edifier.com (inglés) ou www.edifierla.com (espanhol/portugués) para informages P15 B s Jlenl g Resd gl il D500 38 (e 330 Rl ) 5 i1 350 a1 il il e 5 g ek Y
the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device, please use the return and collection systems or confact the retailer . . 1. No cologue el control remoto en lugares himedos y calientes. E did duccié —— —— YT e byl caindl Glly s ¢ Sleall e s R al) B e 3 A s el Cm{f]e
mmmm Vhere the product was purchased. They can take this product for environmental safe recycling. RCA to RCA audio connecting cable ) feendicopirepiooucdon de contacto locais detalhas. |
2. No cargue las pilas. (D. onecte el cable de alimentacién del altavoz a la toma de corriente de la red y encienda el sistema. oo Al Sl i g ATV 32 s AV il il papalitll ph gVl Dol i iall 1o a gmnall galial iall RCA dia i JSI RCAL
This equipment is a Class Il or double insulated electrical appliance. It has been designed in such a way that it does not % 3. Retire las pilas cuando no se utilicen durante un largo periodo (2). Para seleccionar la fuente de audio, pulse la entrada en el control remoto, pulsando en control de volumen en el panel lateral. 51y 0 a2 sl i) o255 e e 0 5 e Sy 53] g I 5l s i il i il
D require a safety connection to electrical earth. Control remoto de tiempo. ®. Ajuste el volumen hasta un nivel que le resulte agradable escuchar. gl A e sale) Ay e ali Cus il Al cyjd) G Vs deall o BeYls pueadl Aalal hadiulela patadid lea — %
User manual 3.5 mm to dual RCA audio connecting cable ) . . = " 5 f -
. 4. Las pilas no se deben exponer a un calor excesivo como, por Nota: Solo las sefiales de audio PCM estandar del reloj de muestreo (44,1/48/96 KHz) se pueden adaptar en el modo dptico. . R - R R .
e " imi ’ S e 1 oYy Al W ey Y g Tl 032 e 5 85 el g5 el e A | T ) e gl s D padusall i Sl RCA Ji doa sl ae 3.5 (e ol
ejemplo, la luz solar, el fuego o elementos similares.
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lllustrations Connectivity Especificaciones Resolucion de problemas BAXHbIE MHCTPYKLIAW MO BE30O OTKpoliTe KOPOOKyY Jwa gl
1. Treble adjustment dial MPEAYNPEXOEHWE: InA CHUXKeHNA pUCKa NoXapa Wy NopaxxeHua SNeKTPUYeCcKUM TOKOM He NojBepraiiTe sToT Copepxmnmoe KOpO6KVI‘
) . ! ) ! . A . ” . . o ) : N |l 5
2. Bass adjustment dial Salida de potencia total: 2 altavoces de agudos de RMS 16W + 2 altavoces de gama media de 16W + 2 Compruebe si esta conectada la alimentacion y sila toma de pared esta conectada. npuBOp BO3ACTCTBIIO AOXKAA NNk BRary sl =00 1
3. Volume dial / Input (Rotate to adjust * Apague el sistema y reinicelo, y vuelva a conectar con la fuente de audio. Bnaropapum Bac 3a nprobpeTeHie AaHHOII NpoayKuMM KomnaHunw Edifier. Ha npoTsxeHni HeckonbKix nokoneHuii komnaxus Edifier ol a5 2
| . t lect audio input altavoces de graves de 32W (THD+N:10%, fo=1 kHZ) . , . L. BbIMyCKaeT MOLLHbIe aKyCTUYeCKIe CUCTEMbI 1A YAOBNETBOPEHUA NOTPEBHOCTEN HALIUX KOHEUHbIX MoTpebuTeneil, faxe camblx d&%‘ [ |5 35,3
@ volume; press to select audio input) y N . * Compruebe si el volumen maestro esta establecido en el minimo. TpeboBaTenbHbIX 13 HUX. [JaHHaA NPOAYKLMS MOXET NPefoCTaBnTL Baluel JoMaluHelt pa3gnekatenbHoil cucteme, MK 1 gomawHemy ol e e Lol ;i)
4. Audio indicator Relacion de sefial y ruido: >85dBA + Compruebe si el cable de entrada de audio est4 conectado correctamente. MUHU-K/HOTEATPY MPEKPaCHble 3BYKOBbIE XapaKTepuCTUK. [oXanyiicTa, MPOUTUTE AaHHYIO UHCTPYKUMIO BHIMATENIbHO 1A TOFo, 5 l. a2all ﬁ:“u; .L:.: |
@) Red: PCinput Distorsion: <0.5% ) N ) 4TOBbI MONYUNTB OT 3TON CUCTEMbI BCE CaMOe NyLuee. (sl Jandll sy 4
6 ' AU),() istorsion: =0.5% « Compruebe si hay sefial de la fuente de audio. Sl asdl 4
reen: input ) = - . A
® 0 Ot pl' i Respuesta de frecuencia: 50 Hz~20 KHz Rl —— WHdpakpacHblit PC Jaxe ;s
range: Optical inpu - ) - . - O HE OTKPLIBATE, NpYeMHMK Ane ;_padl
@ Blue: Coaxial input Sensibilidad de entrada: Altavoces de agudos y de gama media: 1000 mV 50 mV Si tiene alguna duda relativa a los productos Edifier... Conson s ot b copenson sy . mémmnmm Bockmmarer s sy p AU?( i 1
L . China: PacronoXeHHblil BHYTPY TPEYronbHIKa, ' 3NEKTPUUECKIAM TOKOM HE CHIUMAVITe KpbILUKY TPeyronbHKa NpegHasHaueH ana o130 L,i)‘ﬂz‘:gﬁs):‘
5. Optical input Altavoz de graves: 500 mV & 50 mV . " - , L. . . L ana (M1 33HI0K0 KPBILLKY). BHYTPY HeT HUKakux npeaynpexaeHs Nob3osatens 0 Hannumn P e Jis, 5
Side control 6. Coaxial input ) T ) ‘fﬁj Visite nuestro sitio web www.edifier.com o envie un correo electrénico al servicio de asistencia técnica de © HanMunM H 0 OMacHorO H uacreit, o6 ) BaKHbIX UHCTPYKLWI 10 SKCMAYaTaLy 1 Gala aSaisan S .
! Tipo de entrada: Entrada analégica/Optica/Coaxial " . " O/ KOPMYCOM MPOAYKLIAM, KOTOPOE MOXET METh 3a 0BcnyxuBaem 06palLaiiTeCh TOMKO K oBCnymBaHHIO B 6poLLiopax, KOTopble S Jiw, 6
7. PCinput . Edifier a main@edifier.com. [OCTaTOUHYIO BENIMYMHY ANA ONACHOCTY T ¢ CePBUCHOMY NIepCOHany.  MOCTaBAIOTCA B KOMMEKTE C NPOAYKTOM. . 7
8. AUX inpU'[ Unidad de agudos: Ya pulgadas Asia-Pacifico Europa Oriente Medio y Africa- YeNoBEeKa 3MEKTPUUYECKNM TOKOM. PC Jax.
i - ’ ’ - .
. . . AUX Jax. 8
9. Speaker output (with cannon cable) Unidad de gama media: 4 pulgadas ‘/E Visite nuestro sitio web www.edifier-international.com o envie un correo electrénico al servicio de asistencia 1. Mpoutute 311 MHCTPYKLMM. 2. CoxpaHuTe 3T UHCTPYKLMM. (03 Oy 2550) delandl 7 5. 9
Rearoanel P itch X L. - . " 3. O6paTnTe BHUMaHWe Ha BCe NpeaynpexaeHns. 4. Cnenymeﬂ BCEM UHCTPYKUUAM. aalal) h}ﬂl T "
€ar pal 10. Power switc . . Unidad de graves: 6% pulgadas (178 mm) técnica de Edifier a enquiry@edifier.com. 5. He nonb3yiite npr6opom 863N Bogb. 6. TIpoTVpaiiTe TONLKO CyXO TKaHbIO. wilad Power ¢\« .10
11. Power cord Connecting to audio sources . . 5 - , - 7. He 3akpbiBaiiTe BEHTUNALMOHHbIE OTBEPCTUA. YCTAHOBKY NPOM3BOANTE B COOTBETCTBUN C UHCTPYKLMAMMN 3rOTOBUTENS. FESRRY Ciga jibaay Jua i)
: Ajuste: Perilla de ajuste en el control lateral, control remoto —> Estimado cliente: Gracias por comprar este pI’OdUCtO de Edifier. Para conocer la garant|a de Edifier que se 8. He yctaHasnuBarite npnu6op 8611131 NCTOUHNKOB Tenna, Taknx Kak paavaTtopbl, oborpesaten, neun nim gpyroe obopynosaxue (sknoyas ycunutenn), Aalll Je‘ 1
(D). R2700 supports both analog and digital inputs. For the analog signal, two types of input are provided. ! . . - . . KOTOPOE MOXeT BbIAeNATH Teno. M (e e g g A el 5 LI AWy A 5 Ay kbl colaadl e W R2700 en (D
@), R2700 al cal and ial f DVD ol aplica a este producto, consulte el sitio web de Edifier www‘ed|f|er-|nternat|onal.com[warranty-terms‘ 9, 3aWyTUTe CETEBOI LHYP OT HACTYNaHINA UM MOBPEXAEHNA, 0COBEHHO B 0BNACTIN BUKY, SNEKTPUYECKOIl PO3ETKIA 1 TOUKM BbIXOAA 13 Npubopa. g T T - B
. also supports optical and coaxial inputs from a player. , L. - L. . . 10. Ucnonb3yiite por ycTpoiicTea/npi TW, TONbKO P HHble N3roToBUTENEM. DVD Jadie (e 3_,_) 5 qnj 44 el A R2700 ey i @
Note: Please set the DVD digital output format to PCM stereo. Canada/EE. UU./México: www.edifier.ca; Correo electronico: Sel’VICG@edIerI’.Ca 11. OTKNtoYaliTe NPUEOP OT PO3ETKM BO BPEMA rPO3bl UM €C/IN OH He ByAeT MCMONb30BATLCA ANTENBHOE BPEMS. MaccusHan ' ) o .
e 9 p N Cal L -
M v - - . , L. . . . 12. Nioboe TexHnyeckoe 06¢ nopyvuarre HOBaHHOMY TEeXHIYECKOMY nepcoHany. O6cnyxnBaHue Tpebyetca, Korga npubop KOJMOHKa PCM 2l e g__f‘s)“ DVD [aPa Gl ana a5 Akadle
1. Mute 2. Volume up Connecting the speakers and AC power /B Visite nuestro sitio web www.edifier.ca o envie un correo electronico al servicio de asistencia técnica a nospexaeH 60 r H WHYP MUTAHIA NN CETEBaR BINKA, Ha IPMBOP NPOAMTA KUAKOCTb UM Ha HErO Najani MyNbT ANCTaHLMOHHOTO = — R
X . - Kakve-To npeameTbl, Nprbop NoABeprancsa BO3AENCTBUI0 A0KAA UMK BNarv, npnubop He paboTaeT HOPManbHO UM Nagan. ynpaenexus AKTUBHaA KONOHKa G paall (5 s é) 2 MUte 1 4“)"‘“ J’!"‘HJ aslawd) d:‘“}‘
3. Volume down 4, PC/ AUX input @ C t acti d i k ith th bl 1l serwce@edlfler.ca 13. CeTeBan BuIKa N i Wrencenb nc A Kak O YCTPOWCTBO; i NPpN6Op AOMKEH OCTaBaTLCA FOTOBbIM K paboTe. . : N
. Connect active and passive speaker with the cannon cable correctly. B i . i . . ) PC/AUX Jate. 4 ol 553 aia 3 Faaa 8k 05l A AV sl sl deland) Jeas (T)
5. Optical / Coaxial input (2). Before connecting the system to the AC outlet, ensure an audio connection to the audio host is made and the speaker Silo prefiere, puede ponerse en contacto con nosotros por teléfono (gratuito en sus respectivos paises): Vcronb3yiiTe TONbKO TenexKy, CTOViKY, WTATUB, KpOHLITEViH i CTon, y Vi usr unm npo, i BmecTe ¢ I / Ja . o BB s (0 5yl iinall 3 el Jonm 53161y (30 15 €33 by Ll s 55 08 2)
power is off on the main power switch. 1-877-EDIFIER (334-3437) en Canad4, 1-800-688-7406 en EE. UU. ;‘g:::;:“:;1;'fa"'e"('f::::;z:;:::;e"e*"” ByAsTe OCTOPOXHbI NPl Tenexwn 4TOGb! He nony T GG 5 ) ) 1) 28Ul Lk S de Lol
(3). Please make sure the local mains voltage is correct for this product. Lpiman \fich i N o = . . ” ) N ) s O .
Note: . - Sudamérica: Visite www.edifier.com (inglés) o www.edifierla.com (espafiol/portugués) para obtener informacion IpaEWBHO yTMM3PYHTE STOT MPOAYKT. 372 MAPKAPOGKA NOKAIHEAET, 4T 3TOT MPOAYKT HE AOTKEH BHIBPACHEATSCA EMECTE ¢ - Al el 13g i3 st W (o eSI) dgall f pe AT s B)
. . 'ower on an ay n local llada. ApYrimMm 6bITOBBIMK OTXOAaMM o Bcemy EC. B uensix npeaor 3arp: i Cpefbl UNW HaHeceHWs Bpeaa . N P s - . a ey p a
1. Do not place the remote control in places that are hot and humid. . . . de contacto local detallada 3/10POBbIO YENOBEKA OT HEKOHTPONMPYEMOV Y 0TX040B NepepaboTKa 3TOro NPOAYKTa CNOCOGCTBYET PaMOHANbHOMY CoeauHuTenbHbIN ayanokabensb RCA - RCA b5 ) all dai e KLl b2 e el By Y A ity LAl dyaist
2,00 notchargete ateris D, Pug e povercord o e spekerinto ks utet,sich n the syt . reTprony T Sesre g peat st bspare s rparamuers YTpoRTeronyine e B s L I A G2 8 g i) h e 8 35 5D
3. Remove the batteries when unused for long period of time. % E::SS thel mnput to Sdecft a”(:)'r Slourlc: O?the ,remore control of by pressing the volume dial on the side panel. f— AR OKpYXXatoLLEl CPeAbl NepepaBoTKi. % - s e oS Sl b plall el Andl Jo 5200 30 5 ) jall &y Uil (g ya3 aae a3 uilad) sl e gl e ) e TaimV ld g ¢ peall jaian LAY aed e WS Sleay daae ) e bl
Femoteconel 4. The battery should not be exposed to excessive heat such as direct Nolte' J(l)Jrs;I[ V;:msfa;Z:rzolTC;r:Jdieo E\I/enacl)src;fﬁs?nl'lngﬁ'n clock (44.1/48/96KHz) are adaptable in optical mode 310 0GopyAoBaHue Knacca |l v aneKTPUECKW NPUGOP C ABORHOI U3ONALIMEN. 3TO 03HANAET, HTO OH CMPOEKTUPOBH TaKUM PykoBopcTBO i ALl Goal R : ,'&L‘:MDU e e o Q’;‘A‘ o N '
1 - sony 9 ping ' P P ' P , UTO He TpebyeT np p 0 C C 3NeKTPUYECKUM 3a3eMNeHMeM. Y A CoeanHuTenbHbI ayamokabens ol gl B (Fesll 96/48/44.1) 4viall dial 455 5all PCM LY Y g aa 0 Y RIS
sun, fire or similar. nonb3osarens 3,5 MM - iBa RCA
27 28
3 4 11 12 19 20 P PR
English English Espafiol Espariol Pycckuit Pycckuit - -
Specifications Troubleshooting Instrugcées Importantes de segura Wnnioctpaumn MNMopgknioueHne cilinal gal)
AVISO: Para reduzir o risco de incéndio ou choque eléctrico, ndo exponha este aparelho a chuva ou humidade. Conteudo da embalagem: 1. PyuKa peryninpoBKkm BbICOKIX 4acToT s @
. . _ Obrigado por adquirir um sistema de som multimidia Edifier. Com a atencao devida e cuidado, vocé tera um sistema de som multimidia para usar muitos 2. Pyuka perynmpoBKu HU3KKX 4acToT 3 / F(onall o i x &l F (2 Y x &l ok gia jia -3aUa) L Vsl sdai Y clelawdls m
Total pover output: RMS 16W > 2 (Tweeter) + 16W 2 (Mid-range) + 32W x 2 (Bass) (THD+N=10%, * Please check if power is connected, and if the wall outlet is switched on. anos, lire de problemas. 3. Pyuxa rpomkocTy / Bxop (Bpausaiite A 2 v (5ol i) 2 :'516 ( )J @) 2X S 16 e e 2 TS e falSals il O Ui 55 Cpe G383 L g
t5=1KH Antes de operar o sistema, por favor, leia este manual completamente para obter o melhor resultado de seu novo produto e mantenha-o em local seguro (P skST1=03 55 ,%10= s+ 81550 55) (L) 2 x 2532 gl 2l G2 . >3-
o=1kHz) * Please Switch the system off then on and reconnect to the audio source. para futuras consultas. O— e PErynnpoBKM rpoMKOCTY [ HaxxmuTe Ans Lien385< ‘aaallfs JLEY) Jane frasaa D gpa Hhae HLEA) e 3850 s 5009
; ; o . . - ATENGAO Bbi6Opa BXOAA - 5 SV e C5aaill 3
Signal to noise ratio: =85dBA * Please check if the master volume is turned to minimum. RiSco & Ch ] P ) 052 (sl e e aem s e Bl o2 03
‘ . iIsco de Chogue el @ 4. inpukaTtop ayguocurHana 5 20K~ 5 » 50 23 ) sl
Distortion: <05% * Please check if the audio input cable is connected correctly. N&clAbE . KpacHsii: Bxop KomnbioTepa . . S LIRS IR . ipseaSl e (CD) a1 i 35 s ¥ b Lalis
0 Simbolo do relampago com formato de Para Prevenir risco de choque elétrico, ndo 0 ponto de exclamagdo dentro de um tridngulo Receptor infravermelhos ®— B <l e 50 + s e 1000 (sl U sia g Ve OB P IIVEY o T Agasll G ( )4 ol JJ'-M'-“.. Jaad ¥ Ay [ ]
Frequency response: 50 Hz~20 KHz * Please check if there is signal from audio source. flecha, dentro de um tridngulo eqilateral, remova a tampa (ou parte traseira). Néo ha eqiillateral ¢ pretendido alertar o usuarioa 3eneHbiit: Bxog AUX 150 £ L 500 ' Gl il aal Jai v Jael) (e e il e Lodl saa) (i 55 Cun gl 5 suaS Akl 3 5 eUal o0 Jie o Lo Lille
o . é pretendido alertar o usuario & presenca pegas no interior do equipamento que possam presenca de instrugdes importantes de operagio e ®@ OaHKEBbII: ONTUYECKNI BXO, x s » o L A L N ,
Input sensitive: Tweeter & Mid-range: 1000 mV £ 50 mV If you have any further questions or concerns regarding Edifier Products... de tensdéo peridgosa no ‘intericf{r qotp)roduto ser reparadas pelo usudrio. manutengdo no manual que acompanha o produto. cp " : A Gsnalis o b bl dadle Ul A & jaa Jaa i (A el ) QYN8 Gl s an s WAV Gy lile Jusndi vie s IS8 Jarg sl 15 <CD
que pode ser de um valor suficiente para VHWIt: KoaKcnanbHBbIi BXO, = = 7 B e L e g A o Sl il s LN sld 0 s - P g
Bass: 500 mV £ 50 mV China: constituir perigo de choque elétrico N A dag ¥l 1NN 2ol Bas 4ilday 5 CD-ROM il 31l jadd posindl s () gl o Ll QL"‘" LY 8L ) eay ¢ puall 3y s CD-ROM
: s Ina: Bokosas narenn 5. OnTuyeckmin Bxop FIOPRT - 5all A gia 32 5 Y S 55 Sl & gaall
Inout type: Analog in/Optical/Coaxial i : . o o EA : A i 1. Leia estas instrucdes. 2. Guarde estas instrucoes. 6. KoaKcnanbHbIii BXO, . R | ’
put typ g in/Optical/ P Please visit our website at: www.edifier.com, or email Edifier Support for further assistance at: main@edifier.com, 3. Tenha em consideragio todos os avisos. 4. Siga todas as instrugdes, T e A (2 178) a5 6 % lin (Cseall 3 lenBan g
it 3/ : 7 : o 5. Néo utilize este aparelho perto de gua. 6. Limpe o aparelho apenas com um pano seco. - BXof4 KomnbloTepa 5 Sl ¢ i <l s L e Jals¥s Jand) oo Al CiBgS m
Treble unit: % inch Asia Pacific, Europe, Middle East and Africa: 7. Nao tape as aberturas de ventilagéo. Instale o aparelho de acordo com as instrugdes do fabricante. 8. Bxop AUX e St il iten i Jaila s eIl 7 jde i g dBUall Jya 68 (g (3 2 | o> -1
: . : - . . . P ) F0i i 5 inclui if g JEb Al z el = e > 3 -
Mid-range unit: 4inch /% Please visit our website at: www.edifier-international.com or email Edifier Support for further assistance at: 8 gfﬁdﬁfﬂ'ig‘gfam'h° perto de fontes de calor, como radiadores, aquecedores, fogdes ou ouiros aparelhos (inclindo ampificadores) que 38 narens 9. BbIXOJ} KONOHKM (C KaBenem "KaHHOH') Oy & ) ) 5 e s e il gt -2
. " . ™ 9. Nao contorne a fungao de sequranga da ficha polarizada ou de tipo terra. Uma ficha polarizada tem dois pernos, sendo um mais largo do que o outro. 10. MepeknioyaTtens Power (MuTaHne . AT b e
Bass unit: 6Y% inch (178 mm) enqu'ry@ed'f'er'comv Uma ficha de tipo terra tem dois pernos e um terceiro de terra. O perno mais largo ou o terceiro perno € fornecido por motivos de seguranca. Se a 1K g ( ) TOAKMIOYEHIE K UCTOUHMKAM ayAoCUrHasos T J8y Ggeall J20 A dia 5 e 380l (2 2 -3
: . . : : : i i : : ficha fornecida ndo encaixar nas suas tomadas, consulte um electricista para substituicao da ficha obsoleta. - Rabenb nuTaHna Eroall yhae e oLl ) elia e saadill 4
Adjustment: Knob adjustment on side control, remote control —> Dear Customer, thank you for purchasing this Edifier product. For the Edifier warranty applicable for this 10. Proteja o cabo de alimentacio de ser pisado ou trihado, particularmente nas fchas, omadas ou no ponto em que sai do aparelho, (. R2700 nomRepKMBaET Kak aHATOrOB, TaK 1 LUBPOBOT aYAMOCHTHATH. LT AHAOT0BOTO BXORA NPEAYCHOTPEHS sl aan e b L) ) sta e Gl (o
" . T . 11. Utilize apenas acessérios especificados pelo fabricante. @
product, we refer you to the Edifier website www.edifier-international.com/warranty-terms. 12. Desligue este aparelho da tomada durante tempestades de relampagos ou quando ndo for ser utilizado durante bastante tempo. Coluna passiva ® ;;;(;(v)lna BXOAOB. . . oD elaal) J30)) m
: i i : i 13. Toda a assisténcia técnica deve ser efectuada por pessoal qualificado. A assisténcia técnica é necessaria quando o aparelho tiver sido danificado de . TaKxKe NOAAePKNBALT ONTUYECKMI 1 KOAKCMANbHBIN ayANMOCHTHanbl C -nneepa. . " . . B . N .
: . . : @ . . < o o P . el il s . . .
Canada/USA/Mexico: www.edifier.ca, Email: service@edffier.ca algumle}x] forma, tal IEomo r:]o cggo de ahmentaﬁao ou ﬂlgha,.(tjlvgr sido vfemqo liquido so‘bre 0 apareho ouc}enhamhca\do objectos para o interior do Controlo remoto COna e 1. Mute (oTknioueHve 38yKa) 2. YBeMueHne rpoMKocTy Mpumeuanme: Dopmat curHana uuposoro Bbixoaa DVD-nneepa ycraHosuTe Ha ctepeo PCM. e (ubline A4 ks oSy ALl ) 050 800 (e Y, dnia s (S5 (JalSV upalinad) Jlaall Gsaae allaill 1
i P - S EAE . . s aparelho, 0 aparelho tenha sido exposto a chuva ou humidade, nao funcionar normalmente ou tiver caido ao chao. i dile LY. 5 mts o DU e T AELED ) eall & vie dnlalingl | o Yol e yie M |
\/8 Please visit our website at: www.edifier.ca or email Edifier Support at: service@edifier.ca 14. Aficha de ALIMENTAGAO ou adaptador ¢ utilizado como forma para desligar o aparelho e deve manter-se pronto a ser utilizado. 3. YmeHblueHne rpomkoctn 4. Bxop PC/ AUX MopKnoueHne KONOHOK 1 CEeTV NepeMeHHOr0 ToKa O Re e el Oy oM O A A el s e uﬂ:—‘ﬂ;“)‘“ t:m)\h L:;;}i
. o - O Al ic
@ If you prefer, you may contact us by phone, Toll Free: 1-877-EDIFIER (334-3437) in Canada, 5. Bxop onTudeckuii / koakcuanbHbiv (D). MpaBuUAbHO MOACOEANHITE aKTUBHYIO M MACCUBHYIO KONOHKIA C MOMOLLbIO Kabens "KaHHOH", o ’ ’ ¢
1-800-688-7406 in USA Utili;ehapenaz comdo garrinho, suporte, tripé, apo'[ohou mesa‘ﬁspecificados pelo fabricarfnevou vendido com o agarelho‘ Quando utilizar um (2). Mepes BKNIOYEHNEM CUCTEMbI B CETb MEPEMEHHOTO TOKa YBeANTECh, YTO UCTOUHVK ayANOCUrHaNa NOACOANHEH 1 s L NP .
) carrinho, tenha cuidado ao mover o conjunto carrinho/aparelho para que nao ocorram ferimentos se este tombar. H Mpumeuarme: AUTaHVE CHCTEMBbI BbIKTIOUEHO FaBHBIM MepeKioUaTenem MuTaHuA, EDIFIER &ladiia il s A1 @l jladind of dlicad o) laal 0T 1)) &
South America: Please visit www.edifier.com (English) or www.edifierla.com (Spanish/Portuguese) for detailed Este simbolo no produto ou na embalagem indica que este no deve ser eliminado juntamente com o lixo doméstico. Em vez disso, deve o 1. He xpaHuTe nynbT [IY B MeCTax € BbICOKOW TEMMepaTypo 1 (3). Y6eauTech, 4To HanpsxeHe MeCTHO CeTI MOAXOAWT ANA 3TOFo U3AeNUA. e Jpmanll i Y1y ) ').m ED|F2|‘ER ad (i ﬂui‘f B _‘www.edlfler‘C(?m :Q\f,.ludl e sl o Ul L) o
local contact inf ti entrega-lo num ponto de recolha apropriado para a reciclagem de equipamentos elétricos e eletrnicos. A recolha e reciclagem do seu Cabo de ligagdo audio RCA para RCA BNaXXHOCTbIO. 1-877-EDIFIER :(laall ad il e Gile Ly Jlai¥l - Cual 13) - eliSay s cmain@edifier.com ol siall e sacluall (e 330
ocal contact information. equipamento em separado no momento de elimind-lo ird ajudar a preservar os recursos naturais e a assequrar a sua reciclagem de forma a 2. He nepesapsixaiiTe 6atapeiiku. Brkntouerme nutaHuA 1 BocnpousseaeHue (334-3437)
— proteger a salide humana e o ambiente. Para mais informages sobre o local onde podera entregar o seu equipamento para reciclagem, o o o .
contate os servicos municipalizados ou a empresa de recolha de detritos da sua area de residéncia, ou a loja onde adquiriu o produto. % n 3. [loctaHbTe GaTapeiiku Npu AnMTeNbHOM Hemcnonb3osanuy Y. (@. NogkniounTe Kabesb NUTaHNA aKYCTUUECKOI CUCTEMbI K CETEBOI PO3ETKE 1 BKIIOUNTE MUTaHNe CUCTEMDI.
yzgggﬁg:;:THE%Horo 4. He nopBepraiite 6atapeiiky BO3AENCTBUIO BbICOKNX (2). HaxmuTe KHOMKy Bxop Ans BbI60pa MCTOUHMKa ayAnocurHana Ha MY uam HaxMuTe Ha pyuKy FPOMKOCTY Ha
D Este equipamento é um aparelho eléctrico de Classe Il ou de isolamento eléctrico. Foi desenhado de modo a ndo precisar de uma conexéo Manual do Utilizador (,:abP de ligagdo de 3,5 mm para Temneparyp, Hanpymep, CONHEUHbIX lyyer 1 T.n. 60KoBOI NaHenu.
de seguranga a terra. audio RCA duplo (3). OTperynupyitTe rpOMKOCTb Ha KOMPOPTHBIN YPOBEHb /ISt NPOC/TYLIMBAHMA.
MpriMeyaHyie: B onTuyeckom pexvime MoryT GbiTb BOCMPOU3BEAEHDI TONbKO CTaHAapTHble PCM ayano curHanbi ¢
5 6 13 14 21 YyacToTol AnckpeTusauun 44,1/48/96 Kru. 2 29 30
English English Portugué Portugué Pycckui Pycckuit Ll Ll
Instrucciones de seguridad impo sembale la caja Conectividade TexHnyeckne xapakTepucTuKku WUCMPaBHOCTU N UX YyCTpaHeHue
) o i ) Contenido de la caja: 1. Botdo rotativo de regulagdo de agudos @
ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de fuego o descarga eléctrica, no exponga este aparato a la lluvia o la humedad. 2. Botdo rotativo de regulagio de graves - / 06114ast BbIXOAHAS MOLYHOCTb: 16 BT 3. X 2 (BY) + 16 BT X 2 (CY) + 32 BT x 2 (HY) (KHW+N=10%, fo=1 KI'u)
Gracias por comprar éste producto Edifier. Desde hace varias generaciones, es la meta de Edifier proporcionar altavoces potentes para satisfacer las N . ) \ 4 @ e [IpoBepbTe, UTO NUTaHME NOAJAETCA 1 SNEKTPUYECKAsA PO3ETKA NCMPaBHa.
necesidades de nuestros consumidores finales, incluso de los més exigentes. Este producto le da unas grandes prestaciones de sonido a suentretenimiento 3. Botdo rotativo de volume dial/Entrada (rodar 2 OTHoLeHe curHan/iym: >850BA . .
doméstico, ordenador personal y mini cine doméstico. Lea con cuidado este manual para obtener lo mejor de este sistema. para regular o volume; premir para seleccionar B o [loxanyicTa, BbIKIIOUMTE 1 3aHOBO BKIIOUMTE CUCTEMY U NepenofKIounTe ayanoyCcTpONCTBO.
S o WckaxeHna: <0,5% o
PRECAUCION aentrada de audio) e [lpoBepbTe, YTO OCHOBHO 3BYK YCTAHOB/IEH HA MUHUMYM.
Rlesgolcelchioqus 4, Indicador de audio HacToTHan xapakTepucTuka: 50Ty ~20 KMy o MpoBepbTe, UTo Kabesb ayAMOBXO/a NOAKIOUEH MPABUNIBHO.
—_— i i Vermelho: Entrada PC : - : v
El destello con cabeza de flecha dentro Para evitar el riesgo de descarga eléctrica no retire La exclamacion dentro del triangulo pretende Receptor de infrarrojos BxopAHan uyBCTBUTENbHOCTb: BY/CH- kanan: 1000 mB + 50 mB © [lpoBepbTe, YTO CUrHAM MOCTYMAET OT ayANOYCTPOVICTBA.
del triangulo advierte al usuario de la la cubierta (ni la tapa poster\'or%. En el interior no hay alertar al usuario de la presencia de instrucciones Verde: Entrada AUX
presencia de un voltaje peligroso no componentes cuyo mantenimiento pueda realizar el de funcionamiento y mantenimiento (revision) . - HY-kanan: 500 mB + 50 mB
aislado dentro de la carcasa del producto usuario. Hagalos revisar solo por personal cualificado. importantes en la documentacion que acompaiia Laranja: Entrada optica Ecnu Y Bac €CTb BOMPOChI Unu ﬂpOﬁﬂeMbl, CBAA3aHHbIe C UCNONIb30BaHMEM NPOAYKUUM ...
que puede ser de suficiente magnitud al producto. . i Tun Bxoga: AHasOroBbIN BXO /ONTNYECKMI/KOAKCUANbHbBIN
como para constituir un riesgo de Azul: Entrada coaxial A E o .
descarga eléctrica para las personas. C ol : 5. Entrada ptica BbICOKOUACTOTHBI AUHAMMK: %4 poiima 3K, EBpona, UkeaHus:
ontrolo lateral .
1. Lea estas instrucciones ) 2. Guarde estas instrucciones 6. Entrada coaxial CPeAHEUACTOTHBIN AMHAMMK: 4 groiima B Bui moxere noceTTs Haw caiit: www.edifier.com uim HanucaTs nncomo B cryxGy MoAgep KM
3. naga Icaso de todas las adverée?clas. g. Elga todals las instrucciones. 7. Entrada PC ) S
5. No utilice este aparato cerca del agua. . Limpie sélo con un trapo seco. ' o ) o Edifier: main@edifier.com,
7. No bloguee las aberturas de ventilacion. Instale de acuerdo con las instrucciones del fabricante. 8. Entrada AUX HW3KOUACTOTHbIN AVHaMUK: 6% poiima (178 mu) @
8. No instale cerca de cualquier fuente de calor como radiadores, como rejillas de calor, cocinas u otros aparatos (inclusive amplificadores) que produzcan calor. 9. Saida de col bo XLR . . .
9. No rechace la finalidad de la sequridad del enchufe polarizado o de tipo tierra. Un enchufe polarizado tiene dos patillas, con una més ancha que la otra. ) ) . Saida de coluna (com cabo XLR) Perynuposka: PyuKa perynupoBki Ha 60KoBoit naHenn, NIY —> YBakaembli1 [okynaTenb, Mbl 61arogapyim Bac 3a NoKynky faHHoro npogykra Edifier. C ycnosmamm
Un enchufe de tipo tierra tiene dos ﬁatillas y una tercera punta de tierra. La patilla ancha o la tercera punta se proporcionan para su seguridad. Si el enchufe Painel traseiro 10. Interruptor Power Ligaca a a2 ush . . .
proporcionado no encaja en su enchufe de pared, consulte a un electricista para la sustitucion del enchufe de pared obsoleto, 1. Cabo de limenta 19acao a origens de audio rapanTuu Edifier, pacnpocTpaHaAoWmMMIcs Ha AaHHbIN NPOAYKT, Bbl MOXETe 03HAKOMMUTbLCA Ha caiiTe
i i io i i i 4 i . Cabo de alimentacdo - ) - JO
1Oa£|r:;eajlar1a?!).cab\e de alimentacion para que no sea pisado o pellizcado especialmente en los enchufes, receptaculos de comodidad y el punto por el que salen G .0 R2700 suporta entradas analégicas e digitais. Para o sinal analogico, estdo disponiveis dois tipos de entrada. Edifier www.edifier-international.com/warranty-terms.
}; gﬁb Uﬂnc}f ‘\mpt\ementof/adcces%ﬂots espe«tcificzdos or el fabricante‘d Jice durante | odos de f (2). 0 R2700 suporta igualmente entradas 6pticas e coaxiais de leitores de DVD.
. Desenchufe este aparato durante tormentas de relampagos o cuando no se utilice durante largos periodos de tiempo. . e P 3 . : _mail- . N
13. Solicite asistencia al personal de servicio cualificado. La asistencia se necesita cuando el aparato se dafie de alguna manera, tal como si se dafia el cable Control Altavoz pasivo 1. Mut 2 Aumentar vol Nota: Defina o formato de saida digital de DVD como PCM estéreo. Kanapa / CLUA | Mekcuka: www.edifier.ca, E-mail: service@edifier.ca
de alimentacion o el enchufe, se ha derramado liquido o han caido objetos en el aparato, el aparato se ha expuesto a la lluvia o la humedad, no funciona ontrol remoto Al i ®\ - Mute - Aumentar volume T . P Py
normalmente o se ha caido. B o ) o ) ) ) avoz activo d . Ligacao das colunas e da alimentagao eléctrica &) Ecnv Bbl xenaeTe, Bbl MOXKETE NMO3BOHUTL HaM, GecniatHas uHus: 1-877-EDIFIER (334-3437) B
14. El enchufe de la RED o el adaptador del aparato se utiliza como dispositivo de desconexion, el dispositivo de desconexion quedara facilmente operativo. * 3. Reduzir volume 4. Entrada PC/ AUX . . .
i o . (D. Ligue correctamente a coluna activa e passiva com o cabo XLR. KaHape, 1-800-688-7406 B CLLA.
O——am 5. Entrada dptica / coaxial (). Antes de ligar o sistema & tomada eléctrica, assegure-se de que existe uma ligacio 4udio ao anfitrido de &udio e de que a 10 A n 6 & . .
Utilice sélo con el carrito, el estante, el tripode, el soporte o con la mesa especificados por el fabricante, o vendidos con el aparato. Cuando se : 5 5 : ; ; PR DKHaA AMepuKa: [ogpobHyto NoKanbHY0 KOHTAaKTHYO MHPOPMAaLMIO Bbl MOXKETe HaUuTX Ha canTe
@ utiiza un carrito, tenga precaucion al mover la combmacién carrito/aparato%ara aitar darios por vuelco. ’ Nota: alimentagdo da coluna esta desligada no interruptor de alimentagao principal. ‘ P o ) . 3
1. Nio col do 3 distinci locai " (3. Certifique-se de que a tensdo local ¢ adequada a este produto. www.edifier.com (aHrnuiAckuii A3bik) unm www.edifierla.com (McnaHckmin / NOPTYranbCcKuii A3bIK).
. Néo coloque o comando a distancia em locais quentes ou
Correcta eliminacion de este producto. Esta marca indica que este producto no se debe desechar con la basura doméstica en toda la Union Cable de conexién de audio de RCA a RCA e q g Ligacao e reproducao
Europea. Taralevnarf nosibles dart"ms‘ &I n&edllo ambiente o atla _saI\Iu gerivadqs‘de \/le(jriido qte_ resndugs snglpunltrol,‘r?cicle dg manerqdresponsellb‘\je htmidos.
ara impulsar la reutilizacion sostenible de los recursos materiales. Para reciclar el dispositivo usado, utilice los sistemas de recogida y reciclado p . ) ) . R ST .
— g consu‘ljte al proveedor donde compré el producto. Alli pueden llevar este producto pa’l)'a su reciclado protegiendoel medio ambiegnte. / 2. Ndo carregue as pilhas. (. Ligue o cabo de alimentagéo da coluna a tomada eléctrica, ligue o sistema.
% 3. Remova as pilhas quando néo utilizar o aparelho durante um (2). Prima a entrada para seleccionar a fonte de &udio no controlo remoto ou premindo o boto rotativo de volume no
; i slami s . ” . Controlo remoto eriodo de tempo longo painel lateral.
Este equipo es un aparato eléctrico de Clase Il o de doble aislamiento. Se ha disefiado de modo que no requiere una conexion segura a una Manual del Usuario . ; p p 90. , i -
D conexion a tierra eléctrica Cable de conexion de audio con el RCA de 3,5 mm 4. As pilhas ndo devem ser expostas a calor excessivo como luz (3). Regule o volume para um nivel confortavel de audicio.
do sol direta, fogo ou semelhante. Nota: Apenas os sinais de audio PCM padrao do relogio de amostragem (44,1/48/96KHz) sdo adaptaveis no modo ptico.
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